

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27899/2009

E.M. NAJEEB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SOUTHERN INVESTMENTS

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dasti notice upon unserved respondent No.2 is permitted to be served through the learned Advocate, who is appearing for respondent No.1, considering the fact that unserved respondent No.2 is a Branch Manager of respondent No.1.

List again on 13.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar