

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27899/2009

E.M. NAJEEB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SOUTHERN INVESTMENTS

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate appearing on behalf of both respondents states that she does not want to file counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2, in view of the fact that counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.1.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj