

B
ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2822 OF 2011

E.M. NAJEEB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SOUTHERN INVESTMENTS & Anr.
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Haris Beeran, adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the
appellant to file Statement of Case.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master